City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: =S CITY COUNCIL __ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Jun 6, 2024
PROJECT: Water Main Replacement in Calwa Townsite Phase Il SHEET 10of1
{Bounded by S. Orange, E. Church, S. Cedar and E Jensen Avenues) BID FILE NO. 12401802
CONTRACT: 32400653 PROJECT I.D. WC00005 J5813 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. n/a
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: West Valley Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 5639 San Jose, CA 95150
EMAIL: rflores@wvcc.com; brodrigﬁz_}@wvcc.ccm
You are hereby requested (o make the herain descnibed changes from the plans and specificalions or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications on this contract,
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:

I CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

A. Provide an additional seventy-seven (77} Contract Working Days associated with wet-tie delays
per Time Impact Analysis, dated 07/15/2025, prowded by West Valley Construction.
NO Change in CONtract PrICE......cc.ccicvieeiciireiseeseesaesesessee st esssssssessstassessenseresesenssessssessssnsssssensasee 9 -

1. CONTRACT PRICE
Contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered fuli
compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work
noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.

No Change in Contract Price

............................................................................................................. $ -
. CONTRACT TIME
Change IN Contract TiME. ... ... e cee e ebere sre s arn e eesaee e i sesaes ses ees e neseene 11 WV OTKING Days
Cost of this Change Order $ - Increase  [STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated $ - Decrease . NUMBER
Exact | OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 5,429,945.00 Dale of Notice to Proceed Aug 19, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date S (142,050.00) Contract X Working Calendar Days 220
Total of all Contract Changes Compuled Date for Completion Jul 3, 2025
including this Change Order  $ (142,050.00) Time extension days this CCO 77
Tatal time extension days all CCO's 77
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 07/29/2025 7
of the original Contract Price -2.6% Suspended Days through 07/29/2025 0
Extended Date for Completion Oct 31, 2025
Revised Contract Price $ 5,287,895.00 Substantial Completion TBD

5, the undersigned conlractar, have given carelul consideralion (o the change proposad and hereby agree, if this proposal s approved, that we will provide a
equipment, furnish all materials, excepl as }nay otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full

paymen! therefor the pnces w a ove o
Accepled Date 1 Contractor: West Valley Construction Company

Signed By: TDLL\ {0"“ %L ¥ Title: / b'W'-W ﬂ‘(LlO‘ij

Il the contraclor dogs not sian acceplance of HHS order,_his attention is directed to the require,
Approval
ecommended

ificatiogs as lo oroceeding with the ardered work.

Submitied By: Matt Woodell g / Date 3)}‘/2-02_5

Inspector 7 CWVG}@H
Authorized: O Chief Administrative Officer y. Date

(i changs orders or total of change orders exceed 5% of coniract price)

Authorized: ® City Council Minutes of Meeting Daled:

(if change order ur total change orders excesd 10% of coniract price or i’:’nﬁf’tﬂk vcyatls Fresno City Charter imit or Secian 331422 Haalth and Safaty Cade for Aye;cr :ny’racrs )
é__"lf;?—k = 1T
Approved: B Capital Projects Assistant Director « Date F

Approved: ®  Capilal Projects Director Date

Cc: Project Manager, Robert Diaz
Senior Inspector, Robert D. Cran Sr.

8412025



